
Name of Contractor

*Apparent Low Bidder

Old Ironsides Construction

BID DATE: December 22, 2025 @ 2:00pm

BID TABULATION FORM 

OWNER: Bakersfield City School District

PROJECT: Nichols ES Library Remodel

PROJECT NO.: 26197.00-54-MB

Base Bid
$186,877.00
$221,652.00
$236,000.00
$128,957.00

Ken W. Smith Construction
Black Hall Construction
Piana Construction

 

$106,127.00
 
 
 
 

Tinoco Construction *

 
 


	Nichols

