

## BID TABULATION FORM



OWNER: Bakersfield City School District

*PROJECT: Nichols ES Library Remodel*

*PROJECT NO.: 26197.00-54-MB*

BID DATE: December 22, 2025 @ 2:00pm

Name of Contractor	Base Bid
Ken W. Smith Construction	\$186,877.00
Black Hall Construction	\$221,652.00
Piana Construction	\$236,000.00
Old Ironsides Construction	\$128,957.00
Tinoco Construction *	\$106,127.00

\*Apparent Low Bidder